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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM308546
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
3form, Inc. 12/31/2013 CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: 3form, LLC

Street Address: 2300 South 2300 West

City: Salt Lake City

State/Country: UTAH

Postal Code: 84119

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |2984748 3FORM
Registration Number: |3072567 YOU CAN DO THAT
Registration Number: |3300419 ECORESIN
Registration Number: |3440493 COLOR TO THE POWER OF 3 3
Registration Number: |3440494 RECLAIM g
Registration Number: |3523486 100 PERCENT &
Registration Number: | 3523487 CHROMA e
Registration Number: |3523488 FULL CIRCLE §
Registration Number: |3597098 PARAMETRE :_9
Registration Number: |3648669 VARIA O
Registration Number: |3648670 3FORM VARIA
Registration Number: |3648671 YOU CREATE
Registration Number: |3668755 FULL CIRCLE
Registration Number: |3731363 C3
Registration Number: |3735028 3FORM DIRECT
Registration Number: |3775772 PATH TO ZERO
Registration Number: |3781978 HIGHRES
Registration Number: |[3791015 AERO
Registration Number: |3796908 3FORM
Registration Number: |3827201 STRUTTURA TRADEMARK
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3929546 KODA XT
Registration Number: |4054118 3FORM STUDIO
Registration Number: |4107231 C3 COLOR MATCHING SYSTEM
Registration Number: |4200321 LIGHTART
Registration Number: |4269999
Registration Number: |4300182 3FORM LIGHTART
Registration Number: |4322069 3FORM VIVID
Registration Number: |4433680 3FIT LIGHTING
Registration Number: |4440259 HIGHRES
Registration Number: |4456213 3FLEX LIGHTING
Registration Number: |3326987 VERITAS
Registration Number: |3494129 PURECOLOR
Registration Number: |3989968 RESINART
Serial Number: 85939953
Serial Number: 85899178 HIGHRES WOOD+
Serial Number: 86219336 PATTERN+
Serial Number: 86219342 3FORM PATTERN+
Serial Number: 86219587 INFINITE GLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

docketing@wnlaw.com
Jonathan W. Richards

60 East South Temple
Suite 1000

Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

15999.488

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jonathan W. Richards

SIGNATURE:

/Jonathan W. Richards/

DATE SIGNED:

06/24/2014

Total Attachments: 6
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WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: TRADEMARK APPLICATION
Docket No.: 15999.488

Workman Nydegger

1000 Eagle Gate Tower

60 East South Temple

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3FORM, INC., a Utah corporation with a principle place of business at
2300 South, 2300 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119, United States of America (“Assignbor”),
is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to following trademark applications and
registrations:

The issued United States trademark registrations, pending United States
trademark applications, listed in the attached Schedule A (the “U.S. Trademark
Registrations and Applications”); and

The foreign trademark registrations and pending foreign trademark applications
listed in the attached Schedule B (the “Foreign Trademark Registrations and

Applications”); and

The U.S. trademark applications & registrations in the Other/Prior section of the
attached Schedule C,

All registrations and applications being hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Trademarks.”

WHEREAS, Assignee, 3FORM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a
principal place of business at 2300 South, 2300 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119, United States
of America, desires to secure, effective as of December 31, 2013, all right, title and interest
in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the
Trademarks, the registrations and applications directed thereto, and the right to sue for past,
present and future infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which
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Assignor hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND
CONVEY TO ASSIGNEE, EFFECTIVE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2013:

The entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of
the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, the registrations and
applications directed thereto, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement
thereof.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign

all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of it to make

this Assignment fully effective.

EXECUTED AND EFFECTIVE as of December 31, 2013.

3FORM, INC.

By&m
Wynn Clayton, Y :
Secretary, Treasureraiid Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF UTAH

§

§

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE §
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, on this day personally
appeared WYNN CLAYTON, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of said

3FORM, INC., a Utah corporation, and that he executed the same as the act of such corporation
for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

_ GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 1 ooy o
El.li%}m ! ,2014.

G .
Q (U A T 0entig

WOTARY PUBRIGY State ofjUtah

NOTARY PUBLIC
CARRIE BANGERTER
Commission No. 885808 |
Commission Expires §
APRIL 22, 2047
STATE GF UTAH i
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Schedule A

ISSUED U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark

3FORM

YOU CAN DO THAT
ECORESIN

COLOR TO THE POWER OF 3
RECLAIM

100 PERCENT

CHROMA

FULL CIRCLE & DESIGN
PARAMETRE

VARIA

3 FORM VARIA

YOU CREATE

FULL CIRCLE

C3

3FORM DIRECT

PATH TO ZERO
HIGHRES

AERO

3FORM

STRUTTURA

KODA XT

3FORM STUDIO

C3 COLOR MATCHING SYSTEM
LIGHTART

3D TM FOR 3FORM THATCH
3FORM LIGHTART
3FORM VIVID

3FIT LIGHTING
HIGHRES

3FLEX LIGHTING
VERITAS

PURECOLOR

RESINART
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Reg. No.

2984748
3072567
3300419
3440493
3440494
3523486
3523487
3523488
3597098
3648669
3648670
3648671
3668755
3731363
3735028
3775772
3781978
3791015
3796908
3827201
3929546
4054118
4107231
4200321
4269999
4300182
4322069
4433680
4440259
4456213
3326987
3494129
3989968

Reg. Date

8/16/2005
3/28/2006
10/2/2007
6/3/2008
6/3/2008
10/28/2008
10/28/2008
10/28/2008
3/31/2009
6/30/2009
6/30/2009
6/30/2009
8/18/2009
12/29/2009
1/5/2010
4/13/2010
4/27/2010
5/18/2010
6/1/2010
8/3/2010
3/8/2011
11/8/2011
3/6/2012
8/28/2012
1/1/2013
3/12/2013
4/16/2013
11/12/2013
11/26/2013
12/24/2013
10/30/2007
8/26/2008
7/5/2011
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Schedule B

ISSUED FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark Country Reg. No. Filing Date
3FORM Canada TMA692295 12/02/2004
CHROMA Canada TMA762614 3/24/2010
3FORM Canada TMA787594 1/17/2011
VARIA Canada TMAS816567 1/31/2012
3FORM STUDIO Canada TMA842778 2/7/2013
RESINART European Comm. 5277124 8/2/2007
VERITAS European Comm. 5277181 8/2/2007

PENDING FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Mark Country Serial No. Filing Date
3FORM LIGHTART Canada 1591897 8/28/2012
LIGHTART Canada 1611030 1/23/2013
HIGHRES Canada 1642301 9/5/2013
ECORESIN Canada 1429108 2/26/2009
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Schedule A (continued)

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Mark Serial No. . Filing Date
LOKTA PAPER PANEL 3D design 85/939953 5/22/2013
HIGHRES WOOD-+ 85/899178 4/9/2013
PATTERN+ 86/219336 3/12/2014
3FORM PATTERN+ 86/219342 3/12/2014
INFINITE GLASS 86/219587 3/12/2014
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OTHER/PRIOR U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS & REGISTRATIONS

Mark

TRANSLUCENT PLYWOOD
VARIA

PARAMETRE

ECOSKIN

ECO-SKIN

ECOCLAD

ECO-CLAD

FULL CIRCLE & DESIGN
3D Chroma Block

YOU CREATE

HIGHRES

3FORM HOME

3FORM ONSITE

ECO

3FORM

3FORM & DESIGN
WOVEN COLOR

PURE COLOR

3 FORM PURE COLOR
3FORM LIGHT

Q3

Q3 QUALITY
PRODUCTS.PEOPLE.PLANET
3FORM LIGHT STUDIO
LIGHTSTUDIOART
LIGHTSTUDIOSPEC
FAIR TRADE SOURCING
3 & DESIGN

C3 MATCHING SYSTEM
WAVE WALL

KODA

V3

ASSIGNMENT — Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 06/24/2014

Schedule C

Serial/Reg. No.

78/778653
77/029851
1373024
77/287609
77/287621
77/287626
77/287631
1393079
85/642,498
77/318579
77/318562
77/017087
77/017160
77/062139
77/318609
1393075
77/528431
77/528445
77/528423
77/552577
77/556298
77/556326
77/570439
77/608028
77/608041
77/608047
77/608104
77/609808
77/748005
77/800713
77/840551
85/028948

Filing/App. Date

12/21/2005
10/26/2006
11/21/2007
9/24/2007
9/24/2007
9/24/2007
9/24/2007
4/25/2008
6/4/2012
10/31/2007
10/31/2007
10/9/2006
10/9/2006
12/12/2006
10/31/2007
4/25/2008
7/22/2008
7/22/2008
7/22/2008
8/21/2008
8/26/2008
8/26/2008
9/15/2008
11/5/2008
11/5/2008
11/5/2008
11/5/2008
11/7/2008
5/29/2009
8/10/2009
10/2/2009
5/3/2010
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