TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM308546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3form, Inc.		12/31/2013	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3form, LLC
Street Address:	2300 South 2300 West
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84119
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2984748	3FORM
Registration Number:	3072567	YOU CAN DO THAT
Registration Number:	3300419	ECORESIN
Registration Number:	3440493	COLOR TO THE POWER OF 3
Registration Number:	3440494	RECLAIM
Registration Number:	3523486	100 PERCENT
Registration Number:	3523487	CHROMA
Registration Number:	3523488	FULL CIRCLE
Registration Number:	3597098	PARAMETRE
Registration Number:	3648669	VARIA
Registration Number:	3648670	3FORM VARIA
Registration Number:	3648671	YOU CREATE
Registration Number:	3668755	FULL CIRCLE
Registration Number:	3731363	C3
Registration Number:	3735028	3FORM DIRECT
Registration Number:	3775772	PATH TO ZERO
Registration Number:	3781978	HIGHRES
Registration Number:	3791015	AERO
Registration Number:	3796908	3FORM
Registration Number:	3827201	STRUTTURA TRADEMARK

REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0331 900293050

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3929546	KODA XT
Registration Number:	4054118	3FORM STUDIO
Registration Number:	4107231	C3 COLOR MATCHING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4200321	LIGHTART
Registration Number:	4269999	
Registration Number:	4300182	3FORM LIGHTART
Registration Number:	4322069	3FORM VIVID
Registration Number:	4433680	3FIT LIGHTING
Registration Number:	4440259	HIGHRES
Registration Number:	4456213	3FLEX LIGHTING
Registration Number:	3326987	VERITAS
Registration Number:	3494129	PURECOLOR
Registration Number:	3989968	RESINART
Serial Number:	85939953	
Serial Number:	85899178	HIGHRES WOOD+
Serial Number:	86219336	PATTERN+
Serial Number:	86219342	3FORM PATTERN+
Serial Number:	86219587	INFINITE GLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@wnlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Jonathan W. RichardsAddress Line 1:60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15999.488
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan W. Richards
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan W. Richards/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=15999.488 - Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=15999.488 - Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=15999.488 - Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=15999.488 - Executed Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=15999.488 - Executed Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=15999.488 - Executed Trademark Assignment#page6.tif

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Docket No.: 15999.488

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3FORM, INC., a Utah corporation with a principle place of business at

2300 South, 2300 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119, United States of America ("Assignor"),

is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to following trademark applications and

registrations:

The issued United States trademark registrations, pending United States

trademark applications, listed in the attached Schedule A (the "U.S. Trademark

Registrations and Applications"); and

The foreign trademark registrations and pending foreign trademark applications

listed in the attached Schedule B (the "Foreign Trademark Registrations and

Applications"); and

The U.S. trademark applications & registrations in the Other/Prior section of the

attached Schedule C,

All registrations and applications being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks."

WHEREAS, Assignee, 3FORM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a

principal place of business at 2300 South, 2300 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119, United States

of America, desires to secure, effective as of December 31, 2013, all right, title and interest

in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the

Trademarks, the registrations and applications directed thereto, and the right to sue for past,

present and future infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 6

Assignor hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND CONVEY TO ASSIGNEE, EFFECTIVE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2013:

The entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, the registrations and applications directed thereto, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of it to make this Assignment fully effective.

EXECUTED AND EFFECTIVE as of December 31, 2013.

3FORM, INC.

Wynn Clayton,

Secretary, Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared WYNN CLAYTON, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of said 3FORM, INC., a Utah corporation, and that he executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the _____ day of _______, 2014.

Write Port Of the NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Utah



ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 6

REEL: 005308 FRAME: 0334

Schedule A

ISSUED U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark Reg. No.	Reg. Date
3FORM 2984748	8/16/2005
YOU CAN DO THAT 3072567	3/28/2006
ECORESIN 3300419	10/2/2007
COLOR TO THE POWER OF 3 3440493	6/3/2008
RECLAIM 3440494	6/3/2008
100 PERCENT 3523486	10/28/2008
CHROMA 3523487	10/28/2008
FULL CIRCLE & DESIGN 3523488	10/28/2008
PARAMETRE 3597098	3/31/2009
VARIA 3648669	6/30/2009
3 FORM VARIA 3648670	6/30/2009
YOU CREATE 3648671	6/30/2009
FULL CIRCLE 3668755	8/18/2009
C3 3731363	12/29/2009
3FORM DIRECT 3735028	1/5/2010
PATH TO ZERO 3775772	4/13/2010
HIGHRES 3781978	4/27/2010
AERO 3791015	5/18/2010
3FORM 3796908	6/1/2010
STRUTTURA 3827201	8/3/2010
KODA XT 3929546	3/8/2011
3FORM STUDIO 4054118	11/8/2011
C3 COLOR MATCHING SYSTEM 4107231	3/6/2012
LIGHTART 4200321	8/28/2012
3D TM FOR 3FORM THATCH 4269999	1/1/2013
3FORM LIGHTART 4300182	3/12/2013
3FORM VIVID 4322069	4/16/2013
3FIT LIGHTING 4433680	11/12/2013
HIGHRES 4440259	11/26/2013
3FLEX LIGHTING 4456213	12/24/2013
VERITAS 3326987	10/30/2007
PURECOLOR 3494129	8/26/2008
RESINART 3989968	7/5/2011

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3 of 6

Schedule B

ISSUED FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Filing Date
3FORM	Canada	TMA692295	12/02/2004
CHROMA	Canada	TMA762614	3/24/2010
3FORM	Canada	TMA787594	1/17/2011
VARIA	Canada	TMA816567	1/31/2012
3FORM STUDIO	Canada	TMA842778	2/7/2013
RESINART	European Comm.	5277124	8/2/2007
VERITAS	European Comm.	5277181	8/2/2007

PENDING FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date
3FORM LIGHTART	Canada	1591897	8/28/2012
LIGHTART	Canada	1611030	1/23/2013
HIGHRES	Canada	1642301	9/5/2013
ECORESIN	Canada	1429108	2/26/2009

ASSIGNMENT – Page 5 of 6

Schedule A (continued)

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
LOKTA PAPER PANEL 3D design	85/939953	5/22/2013
HIGHRES WOOD+	85/899178	4/9/2013
PATTERN+	86/219336	3/12/2014
3FORM PATTERN+	86/219342	3/12/2014
INFINITE GLASS	86/219587	3/12/2014

ASSIGNMENT – Page 4 of 6

Schedule C

OTHER/PRIOR U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS & REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u> TRANSLUCENT PLYWOOD	Serial/Reg. No. 78/778653	Filing/App. Date 12/21/2005
VARIA	77/029851	10/26/2006
PARAMETRE	1373024	11/21/2007
ECOSKIN	77/287609	9/24/2007
ECO-SKIN	77/287621	9/24/2007
ECOCLAD	77/287626	9/24/2007
ECO-CLAD	77/287620	9/24/2007
FULL CIRCLE & DESIGN	1393079	4/25/2008
3D Chroma Block	85/642,498	6/4/2012
YOU CREATE	77/318579	10/31/2007
HIGHRES	77/318562	10/31/2007
3FORM HOME	77/017087	10/9/2006
3FORM ONSITE	77/017160	10/9/2006
ECO	77/062139	12/12/2006
3FORM	77/318609	10/31/2007
3FORM & DESIGN	1393075	4/25/2008
WOVEN COLOR	77/528431	7/22/2008
PURE COLOR	77/528445	7/22/2008
3 FORM PURE COLOR	77/528423	7/22/2008
3FORM LIGHT	77/552577	8/21/2008
Q3	77/556298	8/26/2008
Q3 QUALITY	77/556326	8/26/2008
PRODUCTS.PEOPLE.PLANET	77/570439	9/15/2008
3FORM LIGHT STUDIO	77/608028	11/5/2008
LIGHTSTUDIOART	77/608041	11/5/2008
LIGHTSTUDIOSPEC	77/608047	11/5/2008
FAIR TRADE SOURCING	77/608104	11/5/2008
3 & DESIGN	77/609808	11/7/2008
C3 MATCHING SYSTEM	77/748005	5/29/2009
WAVE WALL	77/800713	8/10/2009
KODA	77/840551	10/2/2009
V 3	85/028948	5/3/2010
	05/020710	5,5,2010

ASSIGNMENT - Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 06/24/2014